
Higher Walton CE  Primary School 
 

School Term and Holiday Dates 2024 – 25 

 

Autumn Term 2024 
  

INSET day (closed to pupils) Monday 2nd September 2024 

School Reopens Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Mid Term Closure (normal time) Friday 18th October 2024 

School Reopens Monday 28th October 2024 
Term Closure Thursday 19th December 2024 

INSET day (closed to pupils) Friday 20th December 2024 

  
Spring Term 2025 

School Reopens Monday 6th January 2025 
Mid Term Closure Friday 14th February 2025  

School Reopens Monday 24th February 2025 
Term Closure Friday 4th April 2025 

  

Summer Term 2024 
School Reopens Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 
Mid Term Closure Friday 23rd May 2025  

INSET day (closed to pupils) Monday 2nd June 2025 

School Reopens Tuesday 3rd June 2025 
Term Closure Friday 18th July 2025 

INSET day (closed to pupils) Monday 21st July 2025 
INSET day (closed to pupils) Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

  
Total days in School – 190 

Total INSET days - 5 
 

It is a legal requirement for parents/carers to obtain the permission of the 
Headteacher before removing their child from school in order to take any leave 
in term time. Parents do not have an automatic right to take their children out 
of school for leave during term time without prior arrangement with the 
Headteacher. The legislation only allows the Headteacher to authorise such 
leave in exceptional circumstances. 
 


